Market risk is the exposure to loss resulting from changes in interest rates, foreign currency exchange rates,
commodity prices, equity prices, real estate values and other market based risks. The primary market risks that we are
exposed to are credit risk, interest rate risk, prepayment risk, inflation risk and market value risk.

The following sensitivity analyses are limited in that they were performed at a particular point in time; only
contemplate the movements in the indicated variables; do not incorporate changes to other variables; are subject to the
accuracy of various models and assumptions used; and do not incorporate other factors that would affect our overall
financial performance in such scenarios, including operational adjustments made by management to account for
changing circumstances. For these reasons, the following estimates should not be viewed as earnings forecasts.

Mortgage Servicing Rights

Edgar Filing: PENNYMAC FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. - Form 10-Q

123

The following tables summarize the estimated change in fair value of MSRs accounted for using the amortization
method as of March 31, 2015, given several shifts in pricing spreads, prepayment speed and annual per-loan cost of
servicing:

Pricing spread shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 476,157 $ 456,227 $ 446,845 $ 429,144 $ 420,787 $ 404,976
Change in fair value:
$ $ 38,333 $ 18,403 $ 9,021 $ (8,680) $ (17,037) $ (32,848)
% 8.76 %  4.20 %  2.06 %  (1.98) %  (3.89) %  (7.50) %

Prepayment speed shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 475,592 $ 456,030 $ 446,766 $ 429,189 $ 420,847 $ 404,987
Change in fair value:
$ $ 37,768 $ 18,206 $ 8,942 $ (8,635) $ (16,977) $ (32,837)
% 8.63 %  4.16 %  2.04 %  (1.97) %  (3.88) %  (7.50) %

63

Edgar Filing: PENNYMAC FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. - Form 10-Q

124

Table of Contents

Per-loan servicing cost shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 450,627 $ 444,226 $ 441,025 $ 434,623 $ 431,422 $ 425,021
Change in fair value:
$ $ 12,803 $ 6,402 $ 3,201 $ (3,201) $ (6,402) $ (12,803)
% 2.92 %  1.46 %  0.73 (0.73) %  (1.46) %  (2.92) %

The following tables summarize the estimated change in fair value of MSRs accounted for using the fair value method
as of March 31, 2015, given several shifts in pricing spreads, prepayment speed and annual per loan cost of servicing:

Pricing spread shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 388,455 $ 374,433 $ 367,805 $ 355,246 $ 349,293 $ 337,984
Change in fair value:
$ $ 27,042 $ 13,020 $ 6,392 $ (6,167) $ (12,120) $ (23,429)
% 7.48 %  3.60 %  1.77 %  (1.71) %  (3.35) %  (6.48) %

Prepayment speed shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 397,461 $ 378,654 $ 369,851 $ 353,319 $ 345,547 $ 330,894
Change in fair value:
$ $ 36,048 $ 17,241 $ 8,438 $ (8,094) $ (15,866) $ (30,519)
% 9.97 %  4.77 %  2.33 %  (2.24) %  (4.39) %  (8.44) %

Per-loan servicing cost shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 374,790 $ 368,102 $ 364,757 $ 358,069 $ 354,725 $ 348,036
Change in fair value:
$ $ 13,377 $ 6,688 $ 3,344 $ (3,344) $ (6,688) $ (13,377)
% 3.70 %  1.85 %  0.93 %  (0.93) %  (1.85) %  (3.70) %

Excess Servicing Spread Financing

The following tables summarize the estimated change in fair value of our excess servicing spread financing accounted
for using the fair value method as of March 31, 2015, given several shifts in pricing spreads and prepayment speed

Edgar Filing: PENNYMAC FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. - Form 10-Q

125

(decrease in the liabilities’ values increases net income):

Pricing spread shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 233,489 $ 227,762 $ 225,003 $ 219,680 $ 217,113 $ 212,156
Change in fair value:
$ $ 11,180 $ 5,453 $ 2,693 $ (2,629) $ (5,196) $ (10,153)